

WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LTD.,

Registered & Works Office: Post Box No. 5, Bangur Nagar, Dandeli-581 325 Dist Uttar Kannada (Karnataka) - India

CORPORATE IDENTITY NO: L02101KA1955PLC001936 website: www.westcoastpaper.com Ph: (08284) 231391 - 395 (5 lines) Fax: 08284-231225 (Admn. Office) 230443 (Works Office) GSTN:29AAACT4179N1ZO

OHSAS 18001

ZZM:PB:110:SHARE:08:

March 12, 2022

To:

BSE Limited Corporate Services Floor 25, P.J. Towers, **Dalal Street MUMBAI - 400 001**

To:

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Department Exchange Plaza Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra [East] MUMBAI-400 051

Dear Sirs.

SCRIP CODE: BSE-500444/NSE-WSTCSTPAPR

Sub: Newspaper advertisement regarding Notice of Postal Ballot.

In continuation with our letter dated 11.03.2022, we enclose herewith copies of news paper advertisement regarding dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice dated 10.02.2022 through email to members /beneficial owners as on the cut-off date i.e. 08.03.2022.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LTD.

BRAJMOHAN PRASAD COMPANY SECRETARY M.NO.F7492

Encl: a.a.



Corporate Office: 31, Chowringhee Road, Kolkata - 700 016 Phone: (033) 2265 6271-78 (8 lines), Fax: (033) 2226 5242,

Email: wcpm.sale@westcoastpaper.com





WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED

Registered Office: PB No.5, Bangur Nagar, Dandeli - 581 325, Karnataka CIN: L02101KA1955PLC001936, GSTIN: 29AAACT4179N1ZO, Ph: (08284) 231391 - 395 (5 Lines) Fax: (08284) 231225 Email: co.sec@westcoastpaper.com, Website: www.westcoastpaper.com

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT TO THE MEMBERS OF THE COMPANY

Shareholders of the Company are hereby informed that pursuant to Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory amendment(s), applicable Rules and Regulations for the time being in force), the Company has completed the dispatch of Postal Ballot Notice on March 11, 2022, to all the members whose names appear in the Register of Members/ List of Beneficiary Owners as on cut-off date being Tuesday, the March 08, 2022 by E-mail through Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., who have registered E-mail Ids with the Depositories or with the Company(E-mail contains the details of Login ID and password to the shareholders), for seeking approval of the members of the Company by Postal Ballot through e-voting, for the business mentioned in Postal Ballot

1) Appointment of Shri Ashok Kumar Garg (DIN: 07633091) as an Independent Director of the Company

The Company has engaged the services of Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., for providing remote e-voting facility to the members. The detailed procedure of e-voting is annexed to Notice of Postal Ballot.

The voting through remote e-voting shall commence on Monday, March 14, 2022 (9.00 A.M.) and ends on Tuesday, the April 12, 2022 (5.00 P.M.), remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said date and time Pursuant Ministry of Corporate Affairs, General Circular No. 20/2021 dated December 08, 2021, Postal Ballot will be only through e-voting, hence no hard copies of the Postal Ballot Notice will be sent.

The voting rights of the shareholders has been reckoned on the basis of number of shares held as on the cut-off date. A person who is not a Member as on the cut-off date should treat this notice for information purposes only.

The Postal Ballot Notice, instructions for e-voting are available on the website of the Company www.westcoastpaper.com and on the website of Link Intime India Pvt.Ltd., at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in, shareholders may download the same. Members who would like to obtain pdf copy on their e-mail IDs may write an e-mail to co.sec@westcoastpaper.com or Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd., at enotices@linkintime.co.in.

The Board of Directors has appointed Shri Naman G Joshi (Membership No. F8389), Practicing Company Secretary, N.G.Joshi & Co., Bengaluru as the Scrutinizer for conducting the Postal Ballot (e-voting) process in a fair and transparent manner

In case of any queries, grievances or issues relating to Postal Ballot, member(s) are requested to write an E-mail to enotices@linkintime.co.in or Call to: 022-49186000. Members are also requested to refer the Frequently Asked Questions ("FAQs") and Instavote e-Voting manual available at https://instavote.linkintime.co.in, under Help section or contact Shri Shrikant B. Sindgikar, Deputy Manager (Secretarial) of the Company, email Id: co.sec@westcoastpapr.com, Phone No. 08284 231391-395.

The result of the Postal Ballot will be announced within 2(Two) working days from the closure of e-voting, and will be displayed at the registered office of the Company as well as at the Notice Board of Corporate Office of the Company and communicated to BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited where the equity shares of the Company are listed. The result of the Postal Ballot will also be displayed on the Company's website i.e. www.westcoastpaper.com and on the website of Link Intime India Pvt. Limited i.e. www.linkintime.co.in.

For WEST COAST PAPER MILLS LIMITED **Brajmohan Prasad** Place : Dandeli Company Secretary (M.No.F7492) Date: 11.03.2022

NEULAND LABORATORIES LIMITED

Nos.

certificate No.

(CIN: L85195TG1984PLC004393) Registered office: 11th Floor (5th Level), Phoenix IVY Building, Plot No. 573A-III, Road No. 82, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad, 500033, NEULAND Telangana, India Tel : +91-40-6761 1600 Website: www.neulandlabs.com email: ir@neulandlabs.com

NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the following share certificate issued by the Company have been lost/ misplaced and the claimant thereof has applied to the Company for issuance of Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share certificate. Distinctive Name of the Registered No. of

shares

holder of shares

For Neuland Laboratories Limited

4196577-4196676 100 Niranian S Kanugo Public in general and investors as well as share brokers in particular are hereby cautioned against dealing in said share certificates in any manner whatsoever. Any person(s) who has/have any claim(s) in respect of the said share certificates should lodge such claim(s) with the Company's Registrar and Transfer Agents, KFin Technologies Private Limited (Formerly known as Karvy Fintech Private Limited) at Selenium Tower B. Plot No 31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad 500032, within 15 days from the date of this notice, after which no claim will be entertained and the Company will proceed to issue Letter of Confirmation in lieu of duplicate share

Date: 11.03.2022 Sarada Bhamidipati Place: Hyderabad Company Secretary

SALE NOTICE **NEUEON TOWERS LIMITED**

[In Liquidation]

CIN: L40109TG2006PLC049743 Liquidator's Address: Flat No. 503, SS Residency, Shanti Nagar, Masab Tank, Hyderabad - 500 028; Email: liquidation.ntl@gmail.com

E - AUCTION

SALE OF NEUEON TOWERS LIMITED (CD) AS A GOING CONCERN UNDER THE IBC, 2016 Last Date & Time for submission of Bids and EMD: Till 6-00 PM on 24th March, 2022 Date & Time of E-Auction: From 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM on 26th March, 2022 Notice is hereby given that the Sale of Neueon Towers Limited [CD] as a going concern wil be conducted through E-Auction platform u/s. 35 of IBC, 2016 Read with regulation 33 of

IBBI (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016 as per the details given above. E-auction Platform: https://bankauctions.in (Rupees in Crores) Reservel EMD Particulars of the Sale of Assets Amount

Sale of Neueon Towers Limited, CD as a going concern (Excluding its 275.00 0.15

1. The sale shall be subject to the Disclaimers, Terms & Conditions specified in the "E-

Auction Process Information Document" available at https://bankauctions.in & www.foreclosureindia.com 2.E-Auction shall be conducted for sale of the Corporate Debtor as a "Going Concern" on

"AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS", "WHATEVER THERE IS" and "NO RECOURSE" 3.The EMD shall be payable through DD in favour of Neueon Towers Limited

(In Liquidation) or through NEFT/RTGS to Bank of India, Kukatpally, Hyderabad, and IFSC: BKID0008624, Account number: 862420110000957.

4. Process Document along with Eligibility Criteria, Bid Form, Declaration by Bidders are available at https://bankauctions.in & www.foreclosureindia.com Bids can be sent by email to liquidation.ntl@gmail.com or to the office of the liquidator.

RAMACHANDER RAO BIKUMALLA

Liquidator of Neueon Towers Ltd, brremailid@gmail.com Date: 11-03-2022 Place: Hyderabad (IBBI Regn. No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00740/2017-2018/11261)



PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited

4th Floor, C wing, Laxmi Towers, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051. Tel.: +91 22 6159 3000. Fax: +91 22 6159 3100

CIN: U74900MH2008FTC187029 Toll Free No.: 1800 266 7446 Website: www.pgimindiamf.com

NOTICE [No. 55 of 2021-22]

Notice is hereby given that PGIM India Trustees Private Limited, Trustee to PGIM India Mutual Fund, has approved declaration of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal (IDCW) under the following schemes of PGIM India Mutual Fund with March 17, 2022 as the record date:-

Scheme Names	Plans / Options	Quantum of IDCW per Unit (Gross of Statutory Levy, if any)* (₹)	Face Value (₹ Per Unit)	NAV of IDCW Option as on March 10, 2022 (₹ per unit)#
PGIM India Arbitrage Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.035	10	10.5885
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.035	10	10.5654
PGIM India Hybrid Equity Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.130	10	21.46
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.138	10	22.71
PGIM India Equity Savings Fund	Regular Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.053	10	12.6395
	Direct Plan - Monthly IDCW Option	0.057	10	13.5099

*Pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the above-mentioned option of the Schemes would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy, if any.

IDCW will be paid to those unit holders whose names appear in the records of the Registrar as at the close of business on the record date. For units in dematerialized form, all unit holders whose names appear in the beneficiary position file downloaded from the depositories as on the record date will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

*The IDCW distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus under the schemes and may be lower to the extent of distributable surplus available on the Record Date.

> For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Investment Manager for PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: March 11, 2022

Sd/-

"IMPORTANT"

Whilst care is taken prior to

acceptance of advertising

copy, it is not possible to verify

its contents. The Indian

Express (P) Limited cannot be

held responsible for such

contents, nor for any loss or

damage incurred as a result of

transactions with companies,

associations or individuals

advertising in its newspapers

or Publications. We therefore

recommend that readers

make necessary inquiries

before sending any monies or

entering into any agreements

with advertisers or otherwise

acting on an advertisement in any manner whatsoever.

Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

> भारतीय कंटेनर निगम लिमिटेड **Container Corporation of India Ltd.**

(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम) (A Govt. of India Undertaking)

Tender Notice (E-Tendering Mode Only)

Online open E-Tender cum Reverse Auction in Two Bid system for Handling of Containers Services at ICD/Kota

Rs. 6.27.31.915.20/- (including GST) for 4 years.

Tender Processing Fee* Rs. 4,720/- Inclusive of all taxes & duties (Non-refundable) through e-payment

On 28.03.2022 up to 15:00 hrs.

Handling of Containers Services at ICD/Kota, Raiasthan.

Rs. 1,000/- inclusive of all taxes and duties through e-payment.

CON/Area-I/TC/Handling/Kota/2022

Rs. 3,13,700/-through e-payment.

Date of Sale (On Line) From 12.03.2022 at 15:00 hrs. (up to 27.03.2022 16:00 hrs.)

L&T Mutual Fund

6th Floor, Brindavan, Plot No. 177 C. S. T. Road, Kalina

call 1800 2000 400 email investor.line@Intmf.co.in Santacruz (East), Mumbai 400 098 www.ltfs.com



Notice (No. 69 of F.Y. 2021-22)

Notice for Declaration of Dividend in certain schemes of L&T Mutual Fund:

Notice is hereby given that L&T Mutual Fund Trustee Limited, the Trustees to L&T Mutual Fund ("the Fund"), have approved declaration of dividend (subject to adequacy and availability of distributable surplus) under the Payout of Income Distribution cum Capital Withdrawal ("IDCW") options of the below mentioned schemes:

Name of the Scheme	Quantum of Dividend (₹ per unit)	Face Value (₹ per unit)	Net Asset Value ("NAV") as on March 10, 2022 (₹ per unit)
L&T Conservative Hybrid Fund - Regular Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.14		11.161
L&T Conservative Hybrid Fund - Direct Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.15		11.8292
L&T Equity Savings Fund - Regular Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.18		14.003
L&T Equity Savings Fund - Direct Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.19		14.998
L&T Gilt Fund - Regular Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.15		11.3486
L&T Gilt Fund - Direct Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.17		12.6375
L&T Triple Ace Bond Fund - Regular Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.18		11.501
L&T Triple Ace Bond Fund - Direct Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.19		11.8376
L&T Triple Ace Bond Fund - Regular Plan – Semi Annual IDCW	0.40		17.4451
L&T Triple Ace Bond Fund - Direct Plan - Semi Annual IDCW	0.45		20.4791
L&T Triple Ace Bond Fund - Regular Plan - Annual IDCW	0.70		12.3675
L&T Triple Ace Bond Fund - Direct Plan - Annual IDCW	0.70		12.4865
L&T Short Term Bond Fund - Regular Plan - Quarterly IDCW	rm Bond Fund - Regular Plan - Quarterly IDCW 0.13	10	10.8957
L&T Short Term Bond Fund - Direct Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.14		11.6081
L&T Short Term Bond Fund - Regular Plan - Annual IDCW	0.65		12.8076
L&T Short Term Bond Fund - Direct Plan - Annual IDCW	0.70		13.2635
L&T Arbitrage Opportunities Fund - Regular Plan - Quarterly IDCW	0.10		11.031
L&T Arbitrage Opportunities Fund - Direct Plan - Quarterly IDCW	bitrage Opportunities Fund - Direct Plan - Quarterly IDCW 0.11		11.236
L&T Resurgent India Bond Fund - Regular Plan - Annual IDCW	0.70		11.8657
L&T Resurgent India Bond Fund - Direct Plan - Annual IDCW	0.74		12.6379
L&T Flexi Bond Fund - Regular Plan - Annual IDCW	0.50		11.1854
L&T Flexi Bond Fund - Direct Plan - Annual IDCW	0.52		11.6487
L&T Low Duration Fund - Regular Plan - Annual IDCW	0.50		10.8681
L&T Low Duration Fund - Direct Plan - Annual IDCW	0.52		11.1896

Pursuant to payment of dividend, NAV per unit of the IDCW options of the aforesaid schemes will fall to the extent of the payment and statutory levy (if any).

Distribution of the above dividend is subject to the availability and adequacy of distributable surplus and may be lower to the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date.

Past performance of the aforesaid scheme may or may not be sustained in future.

The record date for the purpose of declaration of dividend shall be March 17, 2022 ("the Record date"). The dividend will be paid to those unit holders, whose names appear in the register of unit holders of the aforesaid scheme as at the close of the business hours on the Record Date.

Under the dividend re-investment facility, the dividend declared will be re-invested at the ex-dividend NAV. The payment of dividend shall be subject to Tax Deducted at Source (TDS) as applicable.

Please note that in case the aforesaid Record Date falls on a non-business day, the next business day would be considered as the Record Date.

> For L&T Investment Management Limited CIN: U65991MH1996PLC229572

> > (Investment Manager to L&T Mutual Fund) Sd/-

Authorised Signatory

("Through e-Payment) For eligibility criteria and other details please log onto www.concorindia.co.in or sproours gov.in or www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL_Bidders are requested to visit the websites regularly. CONCOR reserves the right to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reasons thereof. For complete details logon www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL

Date & Time of Opening On 28.03.2022 at 15:30 Hrs.

lame of Work

Estimated Cost

eriod of the contract

Cost of Document*

Earnest Money Deposit*

ast Date & Time of submission

ICICI

PRUDENTIAL

ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited Corporate Identity Number: U99999DL1993PLC054135

MUTUAL FUND -TARAKKI KAREINI Registered Office: 12th Floor, Narain Manzil, 23, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001. Corporate Office: One BKC, 13th Floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Mumbai - 400 051.

Senior General Managen/C&O/Area-

Email id: enquiry@icicipruamc.com Central Service Office: 2nd Floor, Block B-2, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (E), Mumbai - 400 063. Tel.: 022 2685 2000 Fax: 022 26868313

Tel.: +91 22 2652 5000, Fax: +91 22 2652 8100, Website: www.iciciprumf.com,

Notice to the Investors/Unit holders of ICICI Prudential Dividend Yield Equity Fund, ICICI Prudential India Opportunities Fund and ICICI Prudential Equity & Debt Fund (the Schemes)

Notice is hereby given that ICICI Prudential Trust Limited, Trustee to ICICI Prudential Mutual Fund has approved the following distribution under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal option (IDCW option) of the Schemes, subject to availability of distributable surplus on the record date i.e. on March 17, 2022*:

Name of the Schemes/Plans	Quantum of IDCW (₹ per unit) (Face value of ₹ 10/- each) ^{\$#}	NAV as on March 10, 2022 (₹ Per unit)
ICICI Prudential Dividend Yield Eq	uity Fund	
IDCW	1.50	16.02
Direct Plan – IDCW	1.50	18.30
ICICI Prudential India Opportuniti	es Fund	
IDCW	1.50	16.28
Direct Plan – IDCW	1.50	17.11
ICICI Prudential Equity & Debt Fur	nd	
Half yearly IDCW	0.80	20.57
Direct Plan - Half yearly IDCW	0.80	22.08

- \$ The distribution will be subject to the availability of distributable surplus and may be lower depending upon the extent of distributable surplus available on the record date under the IDCW option of the Schemes.
- # Subject to deduction of applicable statutory levy, if any
- or the immediately following Business Day, if that day is a Non Business Day.

The distribution with respect to IDCW will be done to all the unit holders/beneficial owners whose names appear in the register of unit holders/Statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories, as applicable under the IDCW option of the Schemes, at the close of business hours on the record date.

It should be noted that pursuant to payment of IDCW, the NAV of the IDCW option of the Schemes would fall to the extent of payout and statutory levy (if applicable).

> For ICICI Prudential Asset Management Company Limited Sd/-

Date: March 11, 2022 No. 005/03/2022

Place: Mumbai

Authorised Signatory

To know more, call 1800 222 999/1800 200 6666 or visit www.iciciprumf.com

As part of the Go Green Initiative, investors are encouraged to register/update their e-mail id and mobile number to support paper-less communications.

To increase awareness about Mutual Funds, we regularly conduct Investor Awareness Programs across the country. To know more about it, please visit https://www.iciciprumf.com or visit AMFI's website https://www.amfiindia.com

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

financialexp.epap.in

Place: Mumbai

Date: March 11, 2022

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

ನಾಂಕ: 12–03–2022 ಶನಿವಾರ 🍙 ಬೆಲೆ: 4 ರು. ಮಟಗಳು – 8+4 🍙 RNI.NO: KARKAN/2002/6892 🍙 REG NO.: PMG/KA/NK/KWR/11/2021-2023 🝙 E-mail: karavali200

あるう

ಣಾ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶ ಕ್ಕಿಂತ ಒಂದು ರಾಟಾಗೆ ಎಷ್ಟು ರಾ ಆಯೋಗದ



ವೆಸ್ಟ ಕೋಸ್ಟ ಪೇಪರ ಮಿಲ್ಲ ಲಿ.

ನೊಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಚೇರಿ; ಅಂಚೆ ಪೆಟ್ಟಿಗೆ ನಂ. 5 ಬಂಗೂರ ನಗರ, ದಾಂಡೇಲಿ– 581325, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ CIN: L02101KA1955PLC001936, GSTN:29AAACT4179N1ZO, PH: (08284) 231391-395 (5 Lines) Fax (08284) 231225, Email: co.sec@westcoastpaper.com, Website: www.westcoastpaper.com

ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಸದಸ್ಯರುಗಳಿಗೆ ಅಂಚೆ ಮತ ಪತ್ರ ಸೂಚನೆ

ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಶೇರುದಾರರಿಗೆ ಈ ಮೂಲಕ ತಿಳಿಸುವದೇನೆಂದರೆ, ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ ಕಾಯ್ದೆ 2013 ರ ಕಲಂ 110 ಹಾಗೂ ಕಂಪನಿಗಳ (ನಿರ್ವಹಣೆ ಮತ್ತು ಆಡಳಿತ) ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2014 ರ ನಿಯಮ 22 (ಯಾವುದೇ ಶಾಸನಬದ್ಧ ಮಾರ್ಪಾಡುಗಳು, ಚಾಲ್ತಿಯಲ್ಲಿರುವ ಅನ್ವಯಿಸುವ ನಿಯಮಗಳು ಮತ್ತು ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣಗಳನ್ನು ಒಳಗೊಂಡಂತೆ) ಅಂಚೆ ಮತ ಪತ್ರ ಸೂಚನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ತಿಳಿಸಿದಂತೆ: ಶ್ರೀ ಅಶೋಕ ಕುಮಾರ ಗರ್ಗ (ಡಿನ್: 07633091) ಅವರನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಸ್ವತಂತ್ರ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರನ್ನಾಗಿ ನೇಮಕಾತಿ ಮಾಡಲು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಸದಸ್ಯರುಗಳ ಮಂಜುರಾತಿಯನ್ನು, ಅಂಚೆ ಮತದಾನ ಪತ್ರ ಇ—ಮತದಾನ (ವಿದ್ಯುನ್ಮಾನ ಮತದಾನ)ದ ಮೂಲಕ ಕೊರಲಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ನಿಗದಿತ ಕಟ್-ಆಫ್ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಅಂದರೆ ಮಂಗಳವಾರ, 8ನೇ ಮಾರ್ಚ 2022 ರಂದು ಯಾರ ಹೆಸರು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ರಜಿಸ್ಟರ್ನನಲ್ಲಿ ಇದೆಯೋ ಆ ಎಲ್ಲ ಸದಸ್ಯರುಗಳಿಗೆ / ಲಾಭದಾಯಕ ಮಾಲೀಕರಿಗೆ, ಅಂಚೆ ಮತ ಪತ್ರ ಇ—ಮತದಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ ಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ದಿನಾಂಕ 11 ನೇ ಮಾರ್ಚ 2022 ರಂದು ಯಾರು ಇ–ಮೇಲ್ನಾ ಡಿಪೊಸಿಟರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಅಥವಾ ಕಂಪನಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ನೊಂದಾಯಿಸಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ, ಅವರಿಗೆ ಲಿಂಕ್ ಇನ್ ಟೈಮ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪ್ರೈವೆಟ್ ಲಿ. ನ ಇ–ಮೇಲ್ ಮೂಲಕ ತಿಳಿಸಲಾಗಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಮತ್ತು ಸದರಿ ಇ–ಮೇಲ್, ಲಾಗ್ ಇನ್ ಐಡಿ ಮತ್ತು ಪಾಸವರ್ಡಗಳ ಮಾಹಿತಿ ಹೊಂದಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಕಂಪನಿಯ ವಿದ್ಯುನ್ಮಾನ ಮತದಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ ಮತ ಚಲಾಯಿಸುವ ಸೌಲಭ್ಯ ಒದಗಿಸಲು ಲಿಂಕ್ ಇನ್ ಟೈಮ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪ್ರೈವೆಟ್ ಲಿ. ನ ಸೇವೆಗಳನ್ನು ನೇಮಿಸಿಕೊಂಡಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಇ–ಮತದಾನ ಮಾಡುವ ಕ್ರಮವನ್ನು ಅಂಚೆ ಮತ ಪತ್ರ ಸೂಚನೆಯಲ್ಲಿ ವಿವರಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಅಂಚೆ ಮತ ಪತ್ರ ಇ–ಮತದಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ ಮತಚಲಾಯಿಸುವ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯು ಸೋಮವಾರ ದಿನಾಂಕ 14 ನೇ ಮಾರ್ಚ 2022 ರಂದು ಬೆಳಿಗ್ಗೆ 9.00 ಘಂಟೆಗೆ ಆರಂಭವಾಗಿ, ಮಂಗಳವಾರ ದಿನಾಂಕ 12 ನೇ ಎಪ್ರೀಲ್ 2022 ರಂದು ಸಂಜೆ 5.00 ಘಂಟೆಗೆ ಮುಕ್ತಾಯವಾಗುವದು. ಮೇಲ್ಕಾಣಿಸಿದ ದಿನಾಂಕ ಮತ್ತು ಸಮಯದ ಹೊರತುಪಡಿಸಿ ಮತದಾನಕ್ಕೆ ಅವಕಾಶ ಇರುವದಿಲ್ಲ. ಕಾರ್ಪೋರೆಟ್ ಕಾರ್ಯ ಮಂತ್ರಾಲಯದ ಜನರಲ್ ಸರ್ಕ್ಯುಲರ್ ನಂ.20/2021, ದಿನಾಂಕ: 08 ಡಿಸೆಂಬರ, 2021 ರಂತೆ, ಅಂಚೆ ಮತ ಪತ್ರ ಇ–ಮತದಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ ಮಾತ್ರ ನಡೆಯುವದು. ಆದ್ದರಿಂದ ಅಂಚೆ ಮತಪತ್ರದ ಮುದ್ರಿತ ಪ್ರತಿಯನ್ನು ವಿತರಿಸಲಾಗುವದಿಲ್ಲ.

ಶೇರುದಾರರ ಮತ ಚಲಾಯಿಸುವ ಹಕ್ಕನ್ನು ಅವರು ಕಟ್-ಆಫ್ ದಿನದಂದು ಹೊಂದಿರುವ ಶೇರುಗಳ ಆಧಾರದ ಮೇಲೆ ಗಣಿಸಲಾಗುವದು. ಮತ್ತು ಯಾವ ವ್ಯಕ್ತಿಯು ಕಟ್-ಆಫ್ ದಿನದಂದು ಸದಸ್ಯನಿರುವುದಿಲ್ಲವೊ ಅವರು ಈ ಸೂಚನೆಯನ್ನು ಕೇವಲ ಮಾಹಿತಿಗಾಗಿ ಎಂದು ಪರಿಗಣಿಸತಕ್ಕದ್ದು.

ಅಂಚೆ ಮತ ಪತ್ರ ಸೂಚನೆ ಮತ್ತು ಇ–ಮತದಾನದ ಪ್ರಕ್ರಿಯೆಯು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಜಾಲತಾಣ www.westcoastpaper. com ಮತ್ತು ಲಿಂಕ್ ಇನ್ ಟೈಮ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪ್ರೈವೆಟ್ ಲಿ. ನ ಜಾಲತಾಣ https://instavote.linkintime.co.in, ನಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಿರುತ್ತದೆ. ಶೇರುದಾರರು ಮೇಲ್ಕಾಣಿಸಿದ ಜಾಲತಾಣಗಳಿಂದ ಡೌನ್ ಲೊಡ್ ಮಾಡಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದು. ಅಥವಾ ಸದಸ್ಯರುಗಳು co.sec@westcoastpaper.com ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಇ–ಮೇಲ್ಗೆ ಅಥವಾ enotices@linkintime. co.in, ಲಿಂಕ್ ಇನ್ ಟೈಮ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪ್ರೈವೆಟ್ ಲಿ. ನ ಇ–ಮೇಲ್ಗೆ ವಿನಂತಿಸಿ ಪಿಡಿಎಫ್ ಪ್ರತಿಯನ್ನು ತಮ್ಮ ಇ–ಮೇಲ್ ಮೂಲಕ ಪಡೆಯಬಹುದು.

ಅಂಚೆ ಮತ ಪತ್ರ ಇ–ಮತದಾನದ ಮೂಲಕ, ನ್ಯಾಯೋಚಿತ ಮತ್ತು ಪಾರದರ್ಶಕ ರೀತಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ನಡೆಸಲು ಶ್ರೀ ನಮನ ಜಿ. ಜೋಶಿ, (ಸ.ನಂ.F8389) ವೃತ್ತಿನಿರತ ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ, ಎನ್.ಜಿ.ಜೋಶಿ & ಕಂ., ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು, ಅವರನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ನಿರ್ದೇಶಕರು ಮಂಡಳಿ, ಪರಿಶೋಧಕ ಎಂದು ನೇಮಕಾತಿ ಮಾಡಿರುತ್ತಾರೆ.

ಸದಸ್ಯರುಗಳಿಗೆ ಒಂದು ವೇಳೆ ಅಂಚೆ ಮತದಾನ ಸಂಭಂದ ಯಾವುದಾದರು ಸಂದೇಹ, ದೂರುಗಳು ಇದ್ದಲ್ಲಿ enotices@ linkintime.co.in ಗೆ ಇ–ಮೇಲ್ ಮಾಡಬಹುದು ಅಥವಾ ಫೋನ್ ನಂ. 022–49186000 ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು. ಸದಸ್ಯರುಗಳು http://instavote.linkintime.co.in ನಲ್ಲಿ ಲಭ್ಯವಿರುವ ಪ್ರೀಕ್ವೆಂಟಲಿ ಆಸ್ಕಡ್ ಕೊಶನ್ಸ್ (ಎಫೆಎಕ್ಕು) ಅಥವಾ ಇನ್ಸಸ್ಟಾ ವೊಟ್ ಇ–ವೊಟಿಂಗ್ ಮ್ಯಾನುವಲ್ ನ್ನು ಸಹ ಓದಿಕೊಳ್ಳಬಹುದು ಅಥವಾ ಶ್ರೀ ಶ್ರೀಕಾಂತ ಬಿ. ಸಿಂದಗಿಕರ. ಉಪವ್ಯವಸ್ಥಾಪಕ (ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿಯ) ಅವರನ್ನು ಇ–ಮೇಲ್ co.sec@westcoastpaper.com ಪೋನ್ ನಂ. 08284–231391–395 ಮೂಲಕ ಸಂಪರ್ಕಿಸಬಹುದು.

ಅಂಚೆ ಮತದಾನ್ಯದ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶವನ್ನು ಇ-ಮತದಾನ ಅಂತ್ಯಗೊಂಡು 2 (ಎರಡು) ಕೆಲಸದ ದಿನಗಳಲ್ಲಿ ಘೋಷಿಸಲಾಗುವದು, ಮತ್ತು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ನೊಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಚೇರಿ ಹಾಗೂ ಕಾರ್ಪೋರೆಟ್ ಕಚೇರಿಯ ಸೂಚನಾ ಫಲಕದಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರದರ್ಶಿಸಲಾಗುವದು. ಮತ್ತು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಶೇರುಗಳು ಲಿಸ್ಟ್ ಆದಂತ ಬಿಎಸ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಹಾಗೂ ನ್ಯಾಷನಲ್ ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಲಚೇಂಜ್ ಆಫ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ಗೆ ತಿಳಿಸಲಾಗುವುದು ಮತ್ತು ಸದರಿ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶವನ್ನು ಕಂಪನಿಯ ಜಾಲತಾಣ www.westcoastpaper.com ಮತ್ತು www.linkintime.co.in ಲಿಂಕ್ ಇನ್ ಟೈಮ್ ಇಂಡಿಯಾ ಪ್ರೈವೆಟ್ ಲಿ. ನ ಜಾಲತಾಣದಲ್ಲಿ ಪ್ರದರ್ಶಿಸಲಾಗುವದು.

ಸ್ಥಳ: ದಾಂಡೇಲಿ ದಿನಾಂಕ: 11.03.2022 ವೆಸ್ಡ ಕೋಸ್ಟ ವೇಪರ ಮಿಲ್ಲ ಲಿ. ಪರವಾಗಿ ಬ್ರಜ್ ಮೊಹನ ಪ್ರಸಾದ ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ(ಸ.ನಂ.F7492)